PUBLISH: Friday, August 29, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, September 02, 2008.

Certified to before me this August 29, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/22/2008 to 8/6/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/2/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graybar

Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Maumee River Basin Commis
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Quik Stop
Sherwin-Williams

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Summit Radiology

Fox, Thomas E.

Three Rivers Barricade An
Townsend'sTire Service,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop
Bioject, Inc.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Zep Manufacturing Company
Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller

Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Don Myers Plumbing

Amount

132.58
9.70
127.00
4,687.50
345.00
468.12
50.00
6,732.16
30.00
1,029.44
1,049.00
40.79
35.00
20.00
154.56
134.61
987.20
185.26
13.45
2,041.06
1,060.15
64.00
414.00
11,160.50
111.36
2,283.28
110.95
44.32
346.00
586.00
25.00
320.00
17.50
45.72
184.00
4.40
829.00
25.00
250.00
5,047.88
198.30
25.98
100.00
190.60
171.26
25.00
289.95

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.
Herbert P. Trier, Md
Imaging Office Systems, |
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Mark's Heating
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

Selking International
Campbell, Stanley L.
Stone-Street Quarries
Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Top Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Embarq

Bit Mat Products

CMC, LLC

Judith E. Affolder

Purdue University

Myers Furniture

Day Timers, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems
Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
Decatur Fire Department
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Amount

30,927.31
29,106.00
9,899.73
62.73
52.00
68.24
1,366.96
2,302.92
4321
43.78
1,462.16
119.60
358.74
30,859.65
6,677.50
2,726.21
60.00
450.00
942.42
74.78
393.82
9.78
615.65
23,901.99
67.25
54.34
380.37
5,232.00
547.98
1,382.36
50.00
118.07
8,210.00
673.25
805.02
5,587.30
196.23
6,758.22
165,746.03
14,007.00
132.73
48,456.00
1,860.00
174.89
3,074.21
273.36
133.00

8/19/2008




B & K Hydraulics

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Bauman Enterprises

Expert Transmission

DaVan Conversions
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Indiana Lawyer

Thomas C. Allen

Priority 1

Delbert Scheiman

Dave Schirack Construction
Robbins Reporting

Adams County Bar Association
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Ian M. Gilbert

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Triangle Design

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Radio Shack

Lori Fox

First Response

Moss

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund

Indiana Coalition Against Domistic Viol

Clearview Window Maintenance
MaxLite

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
The Next Page Bookstore & More
Mike Cook

Sandra Lee

DRWS, LLC

117.27
60.00
2,570.79
1,969.27
42,225.90
300.00
246.28
75.00
3,801.95
41.74
249.00
25,707.10
773.19
47.58
35.00
160.00
423.26
135.00
4,000.00
50.00
2,461.50
9.14
65.06
298.78
9,903.92
38.04
15.00
6,500.00
3,850.00
9.93
400.00
777.51
3,358.16
5,775.00
39.98
2.20
100.19
2,433.25
3,649.27
1,140.29
175.03
175.00
3,373.00
466.31
424.56
21.56
65.80
20.00
7,040.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Ace Radiator, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Alcopro

Hunts Appliance Service
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Roth Electric

J. Marlene Ebert

Mary A. Kitson

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

American Express

Michele Morehous
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Standard Register Company
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Marvin Hirschy

Supernova Techologies, Inc.
C & C Distributors, Inc.
Holly L. Degitz

Indiana Office of Technology
Chad Kukelhan

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64
Plastocon, Inc.

Farm Plan

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

Kroger

Hirschy's Wearly Monuments
ADP Screening & Selection Services
Embarq Communications
Brenda Alexander

Shade Master Window Tint
Bruce A. & Debra Sue Roop
Common Cents EMS Supply
Scott Marbach
Environmental Remediation Services
Richard Kaehr

Amy Gutierrez

Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash

Grand Total

3,404.50
168.75
24.20
60.00
60.00
480.00
400.00
6,089.09
112.50
88.90
16.62
280.00
11,144.22
330.00
69.52
432.17
132.93
306.14
855.00
66.07
161.00
1,000.00
5,783.93
45.82
179.96
338.81
25.00
105.90
1,033.56
394.14
577.14
68.64
495.88
610.11
204.00
830.39
178.00
30.00
259.90
98.00
446.40
332.94
590.00
56.25
19,000.00
181.00
20.00
12.25

641,803.81

Page 2 of 2

8/19/2008



