

PUBLISH: Friday, August 29, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, September 02, 2008.

Certified to before me this August 29, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/22/2008 to 8/6/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/2/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	132.58	Adams Memorial Hospital	30,927.31
Adams County Solid Waste	9.70	Adams County Treasurer	29,106.00
Allen Business Machines	127.00	Indiana Michigan Power	9,899.73
Appraisal Research Corpor	4,687.50	Arnold Lumber Company	62.73
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	345.00	Barney's Auto Electric Se	52.00
Berne Ready Mix	468.12	Berne Tri-Weekly News	68.24
Brown, Blair A.	50.00	BSN Sports	1,366.96
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	6,732.16	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	43.21
City Of Decatur	1,029.44	Decatur True Value	43.78
Complete Printing Service	1,049.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	40.79	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	35.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	358.74
Decatur Tire Center	20.00	Emergency Radio Service	30,859.65
Erie Haven	154.56	Everett Drainage	6,677.50
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	134.61	Gordon Food Service	2,726.21
Graybar	987.20	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Haywood Printing Company	185.26	Herbert P. Trier, Md	450.00
Hilty Engine Service	13.45	Imaging Office Systems, I	942.42
Innovative Concepts	2,041.06	Janitors Supply Company	74.78
K-Mart	1,060.15	Kiess Electric	393.82
Lehman Feed Mill	64.00	Busse, Louise	9.78
Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00	Mark's Heating	615.65
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,160.50	Meshberger Brothers Stone	23,901.99
Monroe Water Department	111.36	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	67.25
Nipsco	2,283.28	Miller, Patrick	54.34
Quik Stop	110.95	Selking International	380.37
Sherwin-Williams	44.32	Campbell, Stanley L.	5,232.00
Steven R. Jenkins Company	346.00	Stone-Street Quarries	547.98
Summit Radiology	586.00	Print Shop	1,382.36
Fox, Thomas E.	25.00	Sheets, Thomas Wade	50.00
Three Rivers Barricade An	320.00	Top Supply Company	118.07
Townsend'sTire Service,	17.50	U.S. Postmaster	8,210.00
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	673.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	184.00	D & D Auto Repair	805.02
Christopher E. Harvey	4.40	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	5,587.30
Swiss City Veterinary	829.00	National Serv-All	196.23
Wards The Sign It Shop	25.00	Embarq	6,758.22
Bioject, Inc.	250.00	Bit Mat Products	165,746.03
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	5,047.88	CMC, LLC	14,007.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	198.30	Judith E. Affolder	132.73
Tom Magnan	25.98	Purdue University	48,456.00
Adam T. Miller	100.00	Myers Furniture	1,860.00
Hobart Sales And Service	190.60	Day Timers, Inc.	174.89
Waste Management	171.26	B Secure Alarm Systems	3,074.21
Decatur Veterinary Hospit	25.00	Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	273.36
Don Myers Plumbing	289.95	Decatur Fire Department	133.00

B & K Hydraulics	117.27	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00	Ace Radiator, Inc.	168.75
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	2,570.79	Kristina Buckner	24.20
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,969.27	Charles Tooley	60.00
Benicomp, Inc	42,225.90	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Bauman Enterprises	300.00	Alcopro	480.00
Expert Transmission	246.28	Hunts Appliance Service	400.00
DaVan Conversions	75.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,089.09
Wal-Mart	3,801.95	Adam B. Eguia	112.50
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.74	Roth Electric	88.90
Impac	249.00	J. Marlene Ebert	16.62
Treasurer, State of Indiana	25,707.10	Mary A. Kitson	280.00
Harvest Land Co-op	773.19	ERS Wireless Communications	11,144.22
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	47.58	Michael G. Werling	330.00
Indiana Lawyer	35.00	Kelly Werich	69.52
Thomas C. Allen	160.00	American Express	432.17
Priority 1	423.26	Michele Morehous	132.93
Delbert Scheiman	135.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	306.14
Dave Schirack Construction	4,000.00	Uricks Trucking	855.00
Robbins Reporting	50.00	Standard Register Company	66.07
Adams County Bar Association	2,461.50	Alpine Falls, Inc.	161.00
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	9.14	Marvin Hirschy	1,000.00
Verizon Wireless	65.06	Supernova Techologies, Inc.	5,783.93
Stationair's Express	298.78	C & C Distributors, Inc.	45.82
Matrix Integration	9,903.92	Holly L. Degitz	179.96
Ian M. Gilbert	38.04	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	15.00	Chad Kukelhan	25.00
Triangle Design	6,500.00	First National Bank	105.90
Pamela J. Hestermann	3,850.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,033.56
John August	9.93	Plastocon, Inc.	394.14
Marco Developments, LLC	400.00	Farm Plan	577.14
LBH Chemical & Industrial	777.51	Richard F. Thompson	68.64
IKON Office Solutions	3,358.16	Office Depot	495.88
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	5,775.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	610.11
Radio Shack	39.98	Havel	204.00
Lori Fox	2.20	Kroger	830.39
First Response	100.19	Hirschy's Wearly Monuments	178.00
Moss	2,433.25	ADP Screening & Selection Services	30.00
Rural King	3,649.27	Embarq Communications	259.90
Global Gov't/Ed	1,140.29	Brenda Alexander	98.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	175.03	Shade Master Window Tint	446.40
Indiana Coalition Against Domistic Viol	175.00	Bruce A. & Debra Sue Roop	332.94
Clearview Window Maintenance	3,373.00	Common Cents EMS Supply	590.00
MaxLite	466.31	Scott Marbach	56.25
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	424.56	Environmental Remediation Services	19,000.00
The Next Page Bookstore & More	21.56	Richard Kaehr	181.00
Mike Cook	65.80	Amy Gutierrez	20.00
Sandra Lee	20.00	Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash	12.25
DRWS, LLC	7,040.00		
		Grand Total	<u>641,803.81</u>